

Sessions Case No.-242/2018

PRESENT: Sri Bivas Pattanayak, Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

02/26.11.2018

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

No steps taken by the accused persons.

No Judicial work could be done as per resolution dated 26.11.2018 of Local Bar, Raiganj due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate Md. Nazibur Rahaman.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2019 for appear and further order.

D/C

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.

Sess. Judge,

U/D at Raiganj.