

Sess-242/2018

07/13.5.2019

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Bar Council of West Bengal as well as Uttar Dinajpur District Bar Association has taken resolution regarding not to pass any adverse order, Hence the Judicial work could not be done. Prosecution files hazira. Accused takes no step.

So, The case is adjourned today.

To 03.07.19 for framing of charge.

Accused person on bail will remain as before.

D/c

ADJ, FTC-I

ADJ, FTC-I