

WBUD010037732018



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
SESS-242/2018

53/28.8.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-6/PW-2.

Accused person namely Amal Karmakar on bail takes no step.

The local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order due to '*Bangla Bandh*' and therefore no adverse order is passed in any case.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

At this stage, on scrutiny of the record it revealed that from order no. 43 dt 20.4.21, the CNR no. was inserted in the record as 'WBUD01-002276-2108' but the actual CNR no of this case is 'WBUD010037732018'.

As this is nothing but an inadvertant mistake, I am rectifying the same from the instant order.

BC to note accordingly.

T0 24.12.2024 for evidence of CSW-6/PW-2.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

