

CNR WBUD01-002276-2018 J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-242/2018

46/31.03.2022

Today is fixed for Evidence .

Accused person is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Rajuba Khatun witness no-2 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred. During examination the signature of witness no-2 on the statement u/s 164 crpc are marked as exbt-2/1,2/2,2/3 and 2/4 respectively.

FIX 06.07.22 for Cross of CSW-1&6. Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper steps.

D/C

